shareholder to take up its Entitlement and no other Shares were issued under the Offer (including

to any other substantial Shareholder), presuming the substantial holder exercised all Attaching

Options issued to it under the Offer.

Substantial

Shareholder

Approximate

relevant

interest as at

Prospectus

Date

Approximate

voting power

as at

Prospectus

Date

Approximate

maximum

relevant

interest after

Completion of

Offer1

Approximate

maximum

voting power

after

Completion of

Offer1

Carpe Diem

Asset

Management

57,726,200 7.04% 96,210,334 10.95%

Notes:

1. Assuming, in each case, that the substantial shareholder was the only Shareholder to take up its

Entitlement and no other Shares were issued under the Offer (other than the Shares to be issued

to the Underwriter in respect of the Minimum Underwriting, but not upon the exercise of the

Underwriter Options or the Attaching Options issued to the Underwriter).

38

6 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

KALINA POWER LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

Group

accounts at  Adjustments Adjusted BS

  Dec-19   Dec-19

  $   $

Current assets

Cash  2,202,684  (1,762,084) 440,600

Cash from the Offer  -  6,284,150 6,284,150

Trade and other receivables  84,343   84,343

Other financial assets  139,621  (137,048) 2,573

Total current assets  2,426,648  4,385,018 6,811,666

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivable  14,579  (14,579) -

Investments accounted for using the equity method  9,200  - 9,200

Property, plant and equipment  18,968  - 18,968

Total non-current assets  42,747  (14,579) 28,168

Total assets  2,469,395  (4,370,439) 6,839,834

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  664,919  228,638 893,555

AL-Provision  277,578  52,799 330,377

Total current liabilities  942,497  281,435 1,223,932

Non-current liabilities

Other payables  1,787,313  93,820 1,881,133

Total non-current liabilities  1,787,313  93,820 1,881,133

Total liabilities  2,729,810  375,255 3,105,065

Net assets  (260,415)  3,995,184 3,734,769

Shareholders' equity

Share capital  113,820,262  4,024,817 117,845,079

Reserves  2,954,032  2,204,291 5,158,323

Accumulated losses  (106,455,037)  (2,125,730) (108,580,767)

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the company 10,319,257  4,103,378 14,422,635

Non-controlling interest  (10,579,672)  (108,194) (10,687,866)

Total Equity  (260,415)  3,995,184 3,734,769

This pro forma statement of financial position set out above reflects the Company’s financial position

as at 31 December 2019 adjusted to show the effect of the Offer assuming full subscription and for

material changes (unaudited) in the six months to 30 June 2020.

39

(a) The bank balance is adjusted for capital raising of $6,837,779 less capital raising cost of

$553,850 and net cash outflow of $1,762,084 in the six months to 30 June 2020

(b) Other financial assets adjust for sale during the period

(c) Non-current trade and other receivable adjusted for receipt of security bond